

PRODUCT INSTALLATION GUIDE

Add-a-Shell Package (3Piece)



HARDWARE INCLUDED

 [3] 10-32 x 1/4" Low Profile Socket Head Cap Screw  [3] M6 Lock Washer

TOOLS Needed

 Flat Head Screwdriver

 Allen Set



Warning: When handling a firearm, always follow the proper handling procedures at all times. Failure to follow these procedures could result in serious damage, injury, or death. WE are not responsible for damage to property, injury, or death resulting from improper installation, misuse or modification of products. If you are not comfortable completing any of the following steps, or do not have the proper tools enlist the help of your local gunsmith. We are not responsible for components that are damaged due to improper installation.



1

To install the Add-a-Shell to the Halo Side Saddle begin by placing the Add-a-Shell onto the Halo Side Saddle as see in Figure 1.



2

Next, using the provided 10-32 x 1/4" Low Profile Socket Cap Screw and M6 Lock Washer, tighten the Add-a-Shell to the Side Saddle using a 1/8" allen wrench as seen in Figure 2.